HD2156.1
HD2156.2
CD-10 CD-11
The HD2156.1 and HD2156.2 are portable instruments with a large LCD display.
They measure pH, mV, redox potential (ORP), conductivity, liquid resistivity, total
dissolved solids (TDS) and salinity using combined 4-ring and 2-ring conductivity/
temperature probes. Temperature only is measured by Pt100 or Pt1000 immer-
sion, penetration or contact probes.

12
CD-12 CD-13
ORDER CODES
HD2156.1K: The kit is composed of: instrument HD2156.1, KP30 electrode,
SP06T conductivity/temperature combined probe, TP87 temperature
probe, 4.01pH and 6.86pH buffer solutions, conductivity solution 12.880μS/
cm HD8712, connection cable for serial output HD2110CSNM, 4 1.5V alka-
line batteries, operating manual, case and DeltaLog9 software.
 Other pH electrodes, conductivity and temperature probes must be
ordered separately.
HD2156.2K: The kit is composed of: instrument HD2156.2 datalogger, KP30
electrode, SP06T conductivity/temperature combined probe, TP87
temperature probe, 4.01pH and 6.86pH buffer solutions, conductivity solu-
tion 12.880μS/cm HD8712, connection cable for serial output HD2101/USB,
4 1.5V alkaline batteries, operating manual, case and DeltaLog9 software.
 Other pH electrodes, conductivity and temperature probes must be
ordered separately.
HD2110CSNM: 8-pole connection cable MiniDin - Sub D 9-pole female for
RS232C.
HD2101/USB: Connection cable USB 2.0 connector type A - 8-pole MiniDin (not
suitable for HD2156.1K).
DeltaLog9: Software for download and management of the data on PC using
Windows 98 to XP operating systems.
AF209.60: Stabilized power supply at 230Vac/9Vdc-300mA mains voltage.
S’print-BT: On request, portable, serial input, 24 column thermal printer, 58mm
paper width.
pH Electrodes
KP20: Combined pH electrode, gel-fi lled, with screw connector S7, body in
Epoxy, Ag/AgCl sat. KCl.
KP30: Combined pH electrode, cable 1m, gel-fi lled, body in Epoxy, Ag/AgCl sat.
KCl.
KP60: Combined pH electrode, 1 diaphragm, gel-fi lled, with screw connector S7,
body in glass, Ag/AgCl sat. KCl.
KP61: Combined pH electrode, 3 diaphragms for milk, cream, etc. gel-fi lled, with
screw connector S7, body in glass, Ag/AgCl sat. KCl.
KP62: Combined pH electrode, 1 diaphragm for pure water, paints, etc. gel-fi lled,
with screw connector S7, body in glass, Ag/AgCl sat. KCl.
KP70: Combined pH electrode, micro diam. 6 x L=70mm, gel-fi lled, with screw
connector S7, body in glass, Ag/AgCl sat. KCl.
KP80: Combined pointed pH electrode, gel-fi lled, with screw connector S7, body
in glass, Ag/AgCl sat. KCl.
CP: Extension cable 1.5m with BNC connectors on one side and S7 on the other
side for electrode with S7 connector.
CE: Screw connector S7 for pH electrode.
BNC: Female BNC for electrode extension.
ORP Electrodes
KP90: REDOX PLATINUM electrode, with screw connector S7, gel-fi lled, body
in glass.
pH Buffer solutions
HD8642: Buffer solution 4.01pH @25°C - 200cc.
HD8672: Buffer solution 6.86pH @25°C - 200cc.
HD8692: Buffer solution 9.18pH @25°C - 200cc.
Redox Buffer solutions
HDR220: Redox buffer solution 220mV 0.5 l.
HDR468: Redox buffer solution 468mV 0.5 l.
Conductivity probes
Please see the order codes reported in the probes’ technical specifi cations.